Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

Group: 77018 - AWARD: 21350
COMPREHENSIVE TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT & SOLUTIONS

L G-Ericsson USA, Inc.

1. Contractor Information (for Ordering and Contract Administration Purposes)

Company Name: | LG-Ericsson USA, Inc.

Address: | 20 Mason Street

Irvine, California 92618

Federal ID #: | 27-0909607

Contract Administrator | Amanda Frazier
Name:

Title: | Contract Administrator

Telephone Number: | 949-981-9836

E-mail: | Amanda.frazier@Igericssonus.com

FAX: | 949-981-9836

Contract “Toll” Free | 800-762-4968 Guaranteed Product
Support Number: Delivery 14 days
Timeframe: ARO

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

Company Name: | Simcona Electronics Corp.

Address: | PO Box 60967

275 Mt. Read Blvd.

Rochester, NY 14611

Federal ID #: | 16-0864452

Contract Administrator | Joseph O'Donnell
Name:

Title: | Technology and Communications FAE

Telephone Number: | (716) 328-3230

E-mail: | jodonnell@simcona.com

FAX: | (716) 512-3008

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:




Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(2) Company Name:

DM Communications, Inc.

Address:

292 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10001

Federal ID #:

11-3459189

Contract Administrator
Name:

Mark Collmar

Title:

Project Manager

Telephone Number:

917-945-2389

E-mail:

Mark.collmar@dmcc.us

FAX:

212-613-2261

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(3) Company Name:

Seneca Data

Address:

7401 Round Pond Road

North Syracuse, New York 13212

Federal ID #:

03-0471707

Contract Administrator
Name:

Doug Falso

Title:

Vice President Contract Sales

Telephone Number:

800-227-3432 EXT.3414

E-mail:

dougf@SENECADATA.COM

FAX:

315.433.0945

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(4) Company Name: | CDW-G
Address: | 230 N Milwaukee Avenue
Vernon Hills, IL 60061
Federal ID #: | 36-4230110
Contract Administrator | Yolanda Blomquist
Name:

Title: | Director of Business Development

Telephone Number: | (312) 705-1880

E-mail: | yolanda.blomquist@cdw.com

FAX: | (312) 705-4680

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:




Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(5) Company Name:

PC University

Address:

99 West Hawthorne Avenue

Valley Stream, NY 11580

Federal ID #:

11-3318287

Contract Administrator
Name:

Geoffrey Miller

Title:

Telephone Number:

516.596.1500

E-mail:

gmm@pcuniversity.com

FAX:

516.596.1515

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(6) Company Name:

Custom Computer Specialists, Inc.

Address:

70 Suffolk Court

Hauppauge, NY 11788

Federal ID #:

11-2497640

Contract Administrator
Name:

Laura Gavey

Title:

Product Manager

Telephone Number:

800-598-8989

E-mail:

Igavey@customonline.comsales@customonline.com

FAX:

800-986-5518

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(7) Company Name:

Corporate Computer Solutions, Inc. *NYS Certified WBE

Address:

55 Halstead Avenue

Harrison, NY 10528

Federal ID #:

13-3352744

Contract Administrator
Name:

Ann Martino

Title:

President

Telephone Number:

914-835-1105

E-mail:

amartino@corporatecomputersol.com

FAX:

914-835-5947

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:




Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(8) Company Name:

CNC Communications, Inc

Address:

19 Walker Way

Albany, NY 12205

Federal ID #:

20-3188738

Contract Administrator
Name:

Erik Jacoby

Title:

VP Sales

Telephone Number:

585-292-1880

E-mail:

ejacoby@cncmicrotech.com

FAX:

585-292-1869

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(9) Company Name:

Washington Computer Services

Address:

32 West 39th Street, Suite 900

New York, NY 10018

Federal ID #:

13-3086643

Contract Administrator
Name:

Fran Koenig

Title:

Contract Specialist

Telephone Number:

212-997-9882 ext. 103

E-mail:

fran.koenig@washcomp.comRonnie@washcomp.com

FAX:

800-705-3045

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(10) Company Name:

Rel Comm Inc.

Address:

250 Cumberland Street

Rochester, New York 14605

Federal ID #:

16-1308853

Contract Administrator
Name:

Jeannette Aguglia

Title:

Manager of Order Processing

Telephone Number:

888-394-6703 x331

E-mail:

jaguglia@rcomm.com awarren@vocal-net.net




FAX: | 585-546-8925

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:

Value Added Reseller/Distributor Information

(11) Company Name: | GSS Infotech

Address: | 1762 Central Avenue

Albany, New York 12205

Federal ID #: | 72-1563114

Contract Administrator | Lewis Needham
Name:

Title: | Manager

Telephone Number: | 518-724-3118

E-mail: | lewis.needham@gssinfotech.com

FAX: | 585-247-0287

Reseller Qualifying Criteria:




